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Organized Services.—Organized services analysed in Table 6 are hospital 
departments or services in charge of qualified specialists. Many of the smaller 
public general hospitals have available certain facilities for specialized services but, 
since these are not organized, they are not included in the figures in the table. 

6.—Organized Services and Medical Staffs in Reporting Public Hospitals for Acute 
Diseases, by Provinces, 1950 

(Exclusive of Newfoundland) 

Item P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. B.C. 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

3 12 9 55 64 12 16 17 26 
2 3 6 48 44 8 11 17 17 
1 2 4 35 31 10 2 5 13 

— 2 1 28 16 4 3 2 5 
— 1 — 16 10 3 1 1 4 
— 6 — 11 .— 1 2 2 2 
— 2 — 25 13 4 2 1 2 
-— 2 3 6 10 4 6 2 5 

3 12 9 55 62 12 16 17 26 
— 3 4 40 35 8 4 8 7 
— 1 — 13 13 3 1 2 4 
— 2 1 32 5 1 1 4 

3 11 8 54 65 10 16 18 25 
2 5 3 44 49 9 8 8 12 
1 4 5 46 33 6 6 3 7 
1 3 5 50 33 7 5 4 7 
1 7 4 34 34 6 8 7 12 
2 3 5 41 20 10 6 7 12 
3 4 6 54 44 12 6 7 12 
3 .17 8 59 61 13 12 16 24 
3 2 4 26 22 1 4 4 6 
2 1 1 16 16 1 2 3 3 
3 8 8 50 50 13 8 16 23 
2 4 4 47 37 7 8 7 15 

3 25 17 67 100 13 20 22 36 
59 827 472 3,946 4,954 892 557 1,069 1,151 

Total 

Service— 
General medicine 
Pediatrics 
Cardiology 
Dermatology 
Neuropsychiatry 
Tuberculosis 
Venerology 
Contagious diseases 
General surgery 
Orthopaedics 
Neurology 
Dentistry 
Obstetrics 
Gynaecology 
Ophthalmology 
Otolaryngology 
Urology 
Pathology 
Bacteriology 
Radiology (X-ray) 
Deep X-ray therapy. . . . 
Radium therapy 
Clinical laboratory 
Physio-therapy 

Medical Staff-
Organized medical staffs 
Staff doctors 

No. 

214 
156 
103 
61 
36 
24 
49 
38 
212 
109 
37 
46 
210 
140 
111 
115 
113 
106 
148 
213 
72 
45 
179 
131 

303 
13,927 

Organized Out-Patient Departments.—Out-patient departments are 
operated by hospitals for the treatment of patients who do not occupy in-patient 
beds. The extension of out-patient services to patients of modest means has far-
reaching and beneficial effects. It may eliminate unnecessary admissions to in­
patient wards of hospitals or may serve to secure necessary hospitalization. 

7.—Organized Out-Patient Departments in Public Hospitals for Acute Diseases, 
by Provinces, 1950 

Province 
Out-

Patient 
Depart­
ments 

Treat­
ments Province 

Out-
Patient 
Depart­
ments 

Treat­
ments 

No. 

2 
30 

No. 

34,233 
994,538 

No. 

18 
4 

1 
2 

No. 

577.472 

No. 

2 
30 

No. 

34,233 
994,538 

No. 

18 
4 

1 
2 

99,248 

No. 

2 
30 

No. 

34,233 
994,538 

No. 

18 
4 

1 
2 

No. 

2 
30 

No. 

34,233 
994,538 

No. 

18 
4 

1 
2 

3,286 

No. 

2 
30 

No. 

34,233 
994,538 

No. 

18 
4 

1 
2 70,411 

No. 

2 
30 

No. 

34,233 
994,538 

No. 

18 
4 

1 
2 


