Organized Services.—Organized services analysed in Table 6 are hospital departments or services in charge of qualified specialists. Many of the smaller public general hospitals have available certain facilities for specialized services but, since these are not organized, they are not included in the figures in the table.

6.—Organized Services and Medical Staffs in Reporting Public Hospitals for Acute Diseases, by Provinces, 1950

(Exclusive of Newfoundland)

Item	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	Total
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Service-		170							i	
General medicine	3	12	9	55	64	12	16	17	26	214
Pædiatrics	2	3	6	48	44	8	11	17	17	156
Cardiology	1	2	4	35	31	10	2	5	13	103
Dermatology		2	1	28	16	4	3	2	5	61
Neuro-psychiatry	=	1	_	16	10	3	1	1 2	4	36
Tuberculosis	I —	$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 6 \\ 2 \end{array}$	_	11		1	2	2	2	24
Venerology	1	2		25	13	4	2	1 2	2	49
Contagious diseases		2	3	6	10	4	6	2	5	38
General surgery	3	12	9	55	62	12	16	17	26	212
Orthopædics	_	3	4	40	35	8	4	8	7	109
Neurology		1		13	13	3	1	2	4	37
Dentistry	_	2	1	32		5	1	1	4	46
Obstetrics	3	11	8	54	65	10	16	18	25	210
Gynæcology	2	5	3	44	49	9	8	8	12	140
Ophthalmology	1	4	5	46	33	6	6	3	7	111
Otolaryngology	1	3	5	50	33	7	5	4	7	115
Urology	l ī	7	4	34	34	6	8	7	12	113
Pathology	2	3	5	41	20	10	6	7	1 12	106
Bacteriology	3	4	6	54	44	12	6	7	12	148
Radiology (X-ray)	3	-17	, š	59	61	13	1ž	16	24	213
Deep X-ray therapy	3	2	4	26	22	1	4		6	72
Radium therapy	2 3 3 2 3	l ī	Î	16	16	î		3	3	45
Clinical laboratory	3	8	8	50	50	13	2 8	16	23	179
Physio-therapy	2	ă ă	1 4	47	37	7	8	7	15	131
r nlato-morable	"	-	1 4	71	٠,		٥	•	10	101
Medical Staff—										
Organized medical staffs	3	25	17	67	100	13	20	22	36	303
Staff doctors	59	827	472	3,946	4,954	892	557	1,069	1,151	13,927

Organized Out-Patient Departments.—Out-patient departments are operated by hospitals for the treatment of patients who do not occupy in-patient beds. The extension of out-patient services to patients of modest means has farreaching and beneficial effects. It may eliminate unnecessary admissions to inpatient wards of hospitals or may serve to secure necessary hospitalization.

7.—Organized Out-Patient Departments in Public Hospitals for Acute Diseases, by Provinces, 1950

Province	Out- Patient Depart- ments	Treat- ments	Province	Out- Patient Depart- ments	Treat- ments	
	No.	No.		No.	No.	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	::	**	Ontario	18 4	577,472 99,248	
Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec	 2 30	34,233 994,538	Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	$\begin{bmatrix} \cdot \cdot \\ 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	3,286 70,411	